

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **SECOND APPEAL No.56 of 2019**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	04.9.2021	<u>MVR,J</u> As per the postal acknowledgements filed along with proof of service memo, notices are served to respondent Nos.1 & 3 to 7. Service against them is sufficient. None represented them. At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter on 14.9.2021. <u>MVR,J</u> <i>vasu</i>	