

HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

SECOND APPEAL No.56 of 2019

JUDGMENT:-

This Second Appeal under Section 100 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (for short 'CPC') is filed by the claimant, aggrieved by the decree and judgment, dated 29.08.2018 passed in A.S.No.3 of 2014 on the file of learned X Additional District Judge, Gurazala confirming the order dated 11.03.2014 passed in E.A.No.724 of 2006 in E.P.No.90 of 2005 in O.S.No.275 of 2004 on the file of learned Junior Civil Judge, Macherla.

2. As there was no representation on behalf of the appellant when the matter was listed on 07.09.2022, the matter was directed to be listed under the caption 'for dismissal'.

3. Though the matter is listed today under the caption 'for dismissal', there is no representation on behalf of the appellant.

4. Therefore, this Second Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution. No costs.

As a sequel, pending miscellaneous petitions, if any, shall stand closed.

JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

Date : 26.09.2022
IKN

HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

SECOND APPEAL No. 56 of 2019

26.09.2022

ikn